(Convenience translation of a report and financial statements originally issued in Turkish)
KOZA ALTIN İŞLETMELERİ ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS OF 31 MARCH 2018
(Currency expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

NOTE 2 – BASIS OF PRESENTATION OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

2.6 Comparative Information

Material changes in accounting policies and accounting errors are applied on a retrospective basis as if a
prior period error had never occurred or the policy had always been applied. The effect of change in
accounting estimate shall be recognized prospectively by including it in the statement of comprehensive
income within the period of the change, if the change affects that period only; or  period of the change
and future periods, if the change affects both.

The Company has reviewed the prior period financial statements and restated it in accordance with TAS
8 "Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors " retrospectively .

Accordingly, the summary of the adjustments made in tangible and intangible assets, investment
properties and rehabilitation provisions is as follows;

 Previously

reported Adjustments Restated

   Investment properties 109.729  3.416  106.313
   Tangible assets 523.693  56.393  467.300
   Intangible assets 1.896  650  1.246
   Deferred tax assets 17.528  (32.963) 50.491
   Other non-current assets 13.500  4.461  9.039

Assets net effect   31.957
   Rehabilitation provisions 47.966  (53.822) 101.788
   Previous years profit 2.055.556  64.972  1.990.584
   Net income for the period * 552.696  20.807  531.889

Liabilities net effect   31.957
 (*) The effect on the period is only in the cost of sales.

http://tureng.com/tr/turkce-ingilizce/retrospective

13
(Convenience translation of a report and financial statements originally issued in Turkish)
KOZA ALTIN İŞLETMELERİ ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS OF 31 MARCH 2018
(Currency expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

NOTE 2 – BASIS OF PRESENTATION OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

2.7 Critical Accounting Estimates and Assumptions